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KOHINOOR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA 
F-2399 (A) 

(Educational Trust) 
Khultabad, Aurangabad 

TRUSTAUDIT REPORT 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31* MARCH 2019 

-Audited By 

LB& COMPANY 
Chartered Accountants 

Ollice No 212, 2" TFloor, Sai T1ade Cenler, 
Beside GST Bhawan, Opp Railway Sation, Aurangabad 

Pjnal Kohinoor Arts Coaed Science ColEe Keuitaoi: 



To 

To 

T 

Keceipt 
Opening Balance 
Cash un Iland 

BOX{-382 
BOM. 304 

BO\- 371 

BO\M- 575 

BOM-987 
BO\M . 552 

SBI- 119 

SBI- 788 

Revenuc Reccipts 
D\(lncurs) Reeeved 

Salary (irnt (Arrears) 
Adinisson J'ecs 

L'nvesty Exann Fcs 
Bank Interest 
TC Fcs 

Sbolershnp Grt 
Salary Gtunt 
SC Grt 

OBC Gr ant 
SBC Gant 

NTGnt 

NSS Granr 
luterest un Bank Aevnt 

Med1cal Exp Remburscd 
Ex am Ball Recept 

GOL Grants 
Bl'oc Grut (LGg 
COP Gant 

To Capital keceipt 
Anamat to Junior Coilcgc 

FOR LB & COMPANY 
|Chajered Accouutapts 

CA And G Bedmutha 
Parnet 

M.N. - 140717 

Total 

Dale : 19-08-2020 
Piace: Aurangabad 

Kohiuoor Ats,Commerce und Science College, Klultabud ( Senior College) 

Annount 

Reccipt & Pay1neut Account 
For the period 01-04-2018 to 31-03-20 19 

Amouut Paynents 

151,890 

11,078 
847,780 

71,745 
173,208 

25,128 
6,608 

7,000 

1,554,941 

,462,701 
3,905,525 
5,745,787 

4,620,132 
3),493,8G 

9,230 

21,950 
32,702 

206,955 

Kobinoor Shikahan Santha'a 

131.40| 

10,107,1 48 

1,302,782 

60,185,220 

10,107.148 

|10.000 

71,705,150 

By Expenditure On Objcct 
Unversty Esan lecs 

Exan IMll Expuses 
AGlaion Fecs 

Prospecus Expenscs 
Exam Fccs 
.Arrears D.A 

Nursery Expenses 
CSS Canp Espunses 
Adveitising lixpneses 
Walcr Clrgcs 
Otice Expenses 
Sports Expenses 
lericity Espses 
Phannacy Coutsc Poc Fecs 
Staff Welíarc Expenses 
Tclephoe & Postag 

No ducs fces 
1'outh l'cstival Espenses 
l'oning & Stationary 
Prolcssion Tccs 

Lb Expenscs 

Repars &Mintenance 
Practeal 1Expensgs 

Travcllug & Convcyance 
UGC Projcct Fxpcnscs 
Saliv.\rrcars 
"Scholcrship Paid 
IS'archnan S.alary 
Shse Expenscs 
Nws Papcr and Perivdicals 
Lbrary !xpciscs 
Audir Fes 

Medual }Jls 
Salry to Stuli 
Bank ChArges 

By B.Voc(Uge Grau) Utilized 

Be COP Gtant Utilized 

By Capial Pay1ncnis 
Pharmay Course Dypost 
Anamt to Junior College 
Buuks 

Buildiny 
Conputer 
Pinter 

Lab Lyuipment 

Slied 
Furninure & fisurs 

By Closing Balance 
Cash n land 
IOM -382 

BONM-304 

BONI-371 
BONM- 575 

B0M.987 
IBOM - 559 

. |19 

SBI- 788 

Amout 

100,000 

175,000) 
I87,882 
S00,000 

385,760 
49,026 

S07,000 

68.687 

J51.7)2 

1,72) 
889,8 19 

32,572 
I12,49) 

23,128 
1,069,875 

7,000 
8346 

Anount 

Pumcile/AAYWCIPAL 

5),556,3)7 

6.380,164 

&Sçlence Coilege, 

Total 

Kulinoor Ats,Copjncrce & Scicncc College, Khulabad 

96445 

3,173,355 

2,4)8,78) 

71,705, 150 

Kohinoor Arts, Commerce Yncin 
Khudabad, Dist. Aurangabad0o1 Ars t'oKi8ece Cnien 

K. 



Expenditure 

To Exp in respcct of Property 

Rates,Taves,Cesses 
Repairs & Mantcnance 

Insurance 

Dypreciation 

Kohinoor Ars, Conumerec and Scicnee College, Kukabad (Scnior College) 

|To Exp on Objcct 
Salary to Staff 

B Voc L'xpenscs 

Advetisment xp 
AfGlation lFces 

Audit lces 
Professional l'ccs 

Bank Charges 
P'nnting & Stationary 
Elccticity lExpenses 
Exan1 B;I Expenscs 
Exam lices 

Sports Expenscs 
Librany F'ces 
Mise Expenses 
Navs Papcr & Penodicals 

No Dues lFees 

NSS Camp Expenses 
Nurser Espenses 

Office Expenses 
Pharmacy Course Proc Fecs 

Postage Espenses 
Pracical E:spenses 
Pruspectus Expenses 
Salary-Non grant subicct 
Salary; P G Salf 
Staff W'elfare Expenses 
Telephonc & Intermet Exp 
Travcllng & Conveyance 
UGC Pojcct Expenscs 
Watchman Salary 
1W'ater Charges 
YCM Iropusal Fxpenses 
Youth Fcstival Celcbration 

To Exccss of Inconne Over EJ). 

FOR LB & COMPANY 

Partner 

Total 

Chartercd Accountants 

CA Anand G Bed1nutha 

M.N. - 140717 
|Datc: 19-08-2020 

Kulhinoor Slikslhan Santha's 

Place: Auranpabad 

Income aud Expenditurc Statcmcut 
For the period 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019 

Amount 

191,4019 

1,303,149 

44,308,417 
5,892,584 

395,690| 
1,280,299 

50,000 
35,000 
10,921 

150,128 
269,030 

6,722,123 
123,760 

10,059 
208,680 

279,549 By Grants 

3,080 
493,198 
29,900 

80,000 
333,834 

645,531| 
30,421 

105,830 
306,000 

34,009 
3,078,/00 

99,380 
43,925 

101,285 
I1,901 

214,034 
111,300 

3,000) 
17,5K1 

67,385,3 17 

Income 

B Bank Intercst 

By Scholersl1p 

B Other Income 

Admission lccs 
Esan Exp from Cniversity 
lixamination fees 

TCFes 

Oiher l'ces 

Tuition l'ees 

B Voc Gant 

OBC. Grat 
NSS Gitant 

SBC Gant 
VJNT Grant 
Salary Grant 
Seholership Gant 

3 Excess of Exp Over Income 

Total 

Amount 

32,702 

3,903,523 
131,401 

5,607,470 

7,676,03G 
1.290,571 

21,950 
8,855 

G),95 
44,494,6.39) 

3,268,641 

886.232 

67,385,317 

Kohiuoor Arts,Comnierce & Science College, Kluulaba 

PincipligrNCIPAL 
Kohinoor Arts, Commerc 

&Science College, 
KttldabdDlst-AUrangabad/ 

Oice 

Kohinocr Art's Connro.Ard Science Cciere 
Khult 



FUNDS & LIABLITIES 
TRUST FUNDS or CORPUS 

Balance as per Last Balance slicet 
Adjusunent during dhe year 

OTHER EARNARKED FUNDS 

|LOAN 
Aunat from T'rust ( Balauce B/d) 
Add: Adliúon during the ycar 

|Less: Repaid during the ycar 
Aunat írom Other( Balance B/d) 
|Add: Addition during the year 
Less: Repaid durng dhe year 

LIABILITIES 

Rrovisigns 
Audit Fees P'ayable 

Profcssuonal Fees Payable 
Salary Payable 
Bank loan 

PT Payable 
Nedical Bll Payable 
|lncome tas payable 

LIC 
Scholerslhip Grant Payable 
Scholerslup Munority Payable 

Sundn Crcditors 

B.Voc( Ugs Gran) 

Carcer Onented P'rograunune Grant 

INCOME & EXPA/C 
Balance as per last B/s 
Less:Appopriation,f any 
Add.Surplus as per I &EA/e 

TOTAL 

As per our Report of Even Datc 

FOR L B & COMPANY 

|Clhartered Accountants 

Kolinoor Arts,Commerce and Scicncc Collcge, Klhultabad (Scnior College) 

Balance Slhect as on 31-03-2019 

omit 
CA Anand G Bedmuha 

Paruscr 
M.N. - 140717 
Datc : 19-08-2020 
Place: Aurangabad 

Rs 

Kolinoor Slikslhan Sand1a's 

3,317,281 

50,000 
25,00 

12,)19,988 
179,449 
43,750 
24,261 

119,000 
16,797 

555,063 
25,476 

712,106 

(886.232) 

Rs PROPERTY & ASSETS 
PIXED ASSETS 

Books 
|Balance as per last B/s 
Add: Additiou during the year 
Less.Sales duing the year 
Deprcciat1on during the ycar 

Euruiture & Fixture 
Balance as 1 last B/s 

3,317,281 Add: Addtion during the year 
Les Sales during the year 
|Depreciaton duing the year 

Collcge Duilding. 
Balance as pper last B/s 
Add: Addition during the year 
Less Sales during the yeat 
Depreciation during the year 

Con1puter & Peripherals 
Balance as pcr last B/s 
|Add: Addition during he year* 
Less:Sales cduring the year 

Depreciation during the year 

13,962,784 College Esquipments 
Balance as per last lB/s 
Add: Addition during the year 
Less.Sales during the ycar 

1,312,700 Deprcciatiun during the ycar 

198.123 Lab Sofwre 
Balance as 1pec last B/s 
|Add: Addtion during the year 
Less:Sales during dhe year 
Deprcciation during the year 

(174,120)| 

18,616,761 

LOANS & ADVANCES 
Kohinour Junioc College 
Pianacy Coursc Dposit 

CURRENTASSETS 
Salary Grant Reccivable 

CASH & BANK 
Casl1 in l land 

BOM -382 

BOM-3(4 

BOS{ - 371 
BONI - 375 

BON-987 
BON- 359 
SBI- 119 

SBI. 788 

TOTAL 

R 

of Art's Comm. 

1,252,549 
187,882 

144,(043 

4,048,790 
1,341,535 

477,81-4 

4,513,589 
800,000 

516,35) 

25),996 
385,7G0 

218,050 

441,380 
856,026 

134,086 

51,188 

12,797 

65,000 
100,000 

e above blauce slhce (o tlhe best of our belicf Contaims a tnue .\/c of tie IFwds & Labilitics & of thc Pioprty & .\sseLs of the Iust 

351,792 
1,729 

889,849 

32,572 
112,499 

23,128 
1,069,875 

7,000 
8,346 

1,296,388 

Princip'sL 

4,912,511 

4,797,230 

427,706 

1,163,320 

38,391 

163,000 

3,317,426 

2,498,7s9 

18,6 16,76 I 

Kolhinoor Arts,Comncrcc & Syience College, Klulabad 

Kohinoor Arts, Commerce 
& Science 

KhUt¡abat, DIst. AUrahgAba 

Pnai 

sIence Co 

Kohinoor Art's Commrce And Science Coler" 
Khutabad, D'it. kurangabad 
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